)RM PTO-159	5 RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93) FA OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		TATENTS ONDI		
ISML- 11248.0				
	026US01			
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
MIDCO	M, INC.	NASCENTechnology 121 Airport Drive Watertown, South Dak	ota 57201	
3. <u>Na</u> ture o	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No f conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
	signment Arrow Merger curity Agreement Change of Name her: The Bill of Sale and Schedule 1c, List ellectual Property is transmitted herewith	of		
Execution I	Date: January 26, 2007			
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this d	comment is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the appli	cation is:	
	• –			
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		US 6,054,914 US 6,198,374 itional numbers attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name a	nd address of party to whom correspondence		cations and patents involved: 2	
	hould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$80	
Name:	Michael D. Schumann	Enclosed	-,	
Address:	 Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P. P. O. Box 2902-0902 	C. X Authorized to	b be charged to deposit account: 50-3478	
	P. O. Box 2902-0902 Minneapolis, MN 55402	 Please charge any add overpayments to our I 	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3478 	
Stateme	nt and signature:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. To the l	best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document.	bing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the	
original	uovument,	1 Mathing		
Michael D.		11 11 11 11 11 11 11	March 21, 2007	
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature	Date	
		Do not detach this portion		
Mail doci	iments to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	mation to:		
	Com	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks	52835	
		Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450	J20JJ PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	
	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on M	I): I hereby certify that this paper is being trans	mitted by facsimile to the	
		23 By: Lithuu Name: Antonette Peters	<u>b.</u>	

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Midcom, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, having its principal place of business at 121 Airport Drive, Watertown, SD 57201 (hereinafter referred to as "Midcom"), for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, convey, grant, assign and deliver to NASCENTechnology, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, having its principal place of business at 121 Airport Drive, Watertown, SD, 57201(hereinafter referred to as "NASCENTechnology"), the following assets relating to Nascent



PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Bill of Sale as of this 26th day of January, 2007.

MIDCOM, INC.

Bу President Its

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0009

SCHEDULE 1(c)

LIST OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

	,	



Multi-Layer Tra	US PATENT 6,198,374 Multi-Layer Transformer Apparatus and Method	
Patent	Patent Application	

PATENT

PATENT

Austria*	248427	
Belgium*	1173857	
China	8060045	
Denmark*	1173857	
Finland*	1173857	
France*	1173857	
Germany*	60004812.8	
Greece	1173857	
Ireland*	1173857	
Italy*	1173857	
Japan		0061002
Netherlands*	1173857	
Portugal*	1173857	
Spain*	1173857	
S. Korea		01701243
Sweden*	1173857	
Switzerland*	1173857	
Taiwan**	162497	
U.K.*	1173857	
U.S.A.	6,198,374	
		Miking for all and an elements of the second s

	US Patent 6,054,914 Multi-Layer Transformer Having Electrical Connection in a Magnetic Core	
		Patent Application
Country	Patent Number	Number
Austria*		00923611.8
Belgium*		00923611.8
Brazil		00172278
Canada		2401254
China	1228795C	
Czech		023072
Denmark*		00923611.8

Finland*		00923611.8
France*		00923611.8
Germany*		00923611.8
Greece		00923611.8
Hungary		0300494
India		IN/PCT/2002/00920/DEL
Ireland*		00923611.8
Italy*		00923611.8
Japan		01579317
Netherlands*		00923611.8
Portugal*		00923611.8
Singapore		02056620
Spain*		00923611.8
S. Korea		027014205
Sweden*		00923611.8
Switzerland*		00923611.8
U.K.*		00923611.8
U.S.A.	6054914	

*European countries covered under one filing in European patent office.

** Multi Layer Transformer Magnetic Coupling Apparatus & Method



KEEL: UT9009 FRAME: UUTZ